2022 AFTER PROM PEACE OF MIND CONTRACT

This is an invitation for all Finneytown High School Seniors and Juniors and their Prom dates/escorts to attend After Prom. It will take place following Prom at:

Finneytown Secondary Campus April 23th from Midnight to 4:30 am

Cost is \$15.00 per person in the office (or \$17 if purchased online) and includes food, beverages, and a ton of fun activities. Tickets go on sale March 29th and can be purchased online at

https://finneytownsecondary.memberhub.store/store/items/742058

Students must have no outstanding disciplinary issues and have all school fees paid.

In order to have a safe and fun filled event, we must have everyone who is planning to attend fill out the contract below by initialling each line item. As a Finneytown Junior or Senior you are encouraged to attend both Prom and After Prom; however you're encouraged to attend After Prom even if you do not attend Prom. Tickets will not be valid for entry without a signed contract on file. Contracts must be turned into the office or dropped off at 644 Doepke Lane by 8pm on April 21. There will be NO admittance for any student and their date/escort if we have not received a signed contract from them with a parental contact number, even if you are 18 years of age.

NO TICKETS WILL BE SOLD AFTER 12PM, Thursday, APRIL 21

CONTRACT GUIDELINES I will arrive and remain alcohol and drug free. ____ I understand that if I do arrive under the influence, I will not be allowed to enter, and my parents will be called immediately to come and get me as I will not be allowed to drive. ____Car keys will be checked in at sign in and returned to you as you leave. I understand that if I act in a manner that violates any Finneytown rule in the student handbook at any time during After Prom, my parents will be called and will be asked to immediately pick me up. **PARTY GUIDELINES** _ Arrival time is midnight to 12:30 AM. No one will be admitted after 12:30 AM and for your safety, if you have not arrived by 12:30 AM your parents will be called. You may leave at any time, but once you leave you may not re-enter. Your parents will be notified if you leave early. _You must be present to win a prize. All prizes must be claimed by the person who was drawn. Only Finneytown Seniors and Juniors are eligible for prizes. _____You are encouraged to wear casual clothes. Anything that is school appropriate will be permitted at After Prom. As a parent/ guardian, I understand that Finneytown Local School District, or any individuals helping with After Prom are not responsible for any injury incurred during participation in the Finneytown After Prom. As a parent/quardian, I am totally responsible for any costs if my son/daughter should be injured. Name of Participant Participant Signature Participant Parent/guardian name Participant Parent/guardian signature

Contact # Parent / Guardian night of event

COVID-19 addendum to AfterProm contract

Finneytown AfterProm will adhere to all COVID regulations required by Finneytown Local Schools, but cannot guarantee you [or your child(ren)] be free from becoming exposed to or contracting COVID-19 while utilizing Finneytown AfterProm's services or premises. Therefore, if you choose to attend Finneytown AfterProm you may be exposing yourself to and/or increasing your risk of contracting or spreading COVID-19.

ASSUMPTION OF RISK:

I have read and understood the above warning concerning COVID-19. I hereby choose to accept the risk of contracting COVID-19 for myself and/or my children in order to utilize Finneytown AfterProm's services. These services are of such value to me [and/or to my children,] that I accept the risk of being exposed to, contracting, and/or spreading COVID-19 in order to attend Finneytown AfterProm in person.

WAIVER OF LAWSUIT/LIABILITY:

I hereby forever release and waive my right to bring suit against Finneytown AfterProm, Finneytown Local School District, Finneytown Secondary PTA and its owners, officers, directors, managers, officials, trustees, agents, employees, or other representatives in connection with exposure, infection, and/or spread of COVID-19 related to utilizing Finneytown AfterProm's services and premises. I understand that this waiver means I give up my right to bring any claims including for personal injuries, death, disease or property losses, or any other loss, including but not limited to claims of negligence and give up any claim I may have to seek damages, whether known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen.

CHOICE OF LAW:

I understand and agree that the law of the State of Ohio will apply to this contract.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ALL PROVISIONS OF THIS RELEASE, AND FREELY AND KNOWINGLY ASSUME THE RISK AND WAIVE MY RIGHTS CONCERNING LIABILITY AS DESCRIBED ABOVE:

Participant signature	Date
Name (printed)	
I am the parent or legal guardian of the minor named above. the terms and conditions of this Release.	I have the legal right to consent to and, by signing below, I hereby do consent to
Participant Parent/guardian signature	Date
Name (printed)	